Technology Survey — Faculty — January 2008

Total Sent Survey: 370 (est) Start Survey: 81 Complete Survey: 30

Divisions:

Arts & Sciences

Career & Technical Ed 10

Developmental 2

Nursing 10
Workforce 12
None given 5

Full-time: 34

Years at NPC  0-1

Adjunct:

48

2-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 20+

Dissatisfied Adequate Excellent Not applicable
Hardware 30% (9) 63.3% (19) 6.7% (2)
Learning about | 30% (9) 56.7% (17) 13.3% (4)
Technology
Tech Support 16.7% (5) 43.3% (13) 40% (12)
Software 20% (6) 60% (18) 20% (6)
E-Mail 33.3% (10) 50% (15) 16.7% (5)
Telephone 6.7% (2) 66.7% (20) 26.7% (8)
Network 33.3% (10) 53.3% (16) 13.3% (4)
Connection
Personal Web 13.3% (4) 30% (9) 3.3% (1) 53.3% (16)
Dept Web 16.7% (5) 33.3% (10) 3.3% (1) 46.7% (14)

Administrative
Rights

30% (9) YES

70% (21) NO

IS doing best:
Customer service

13

(only top items tabulated)

URGENT Needs:

Updated Computers: 6

Network services 3

Technology Services Needed to Help Perform Job:

PDA 1
Laptops 2
WIFI 1

Web Site Misc 2

Plagiarism Software (Turnitin) 1

Grading Software 1

Response System 1
Office Conferencing (webcam) 2
Student Email 1




21. Rate your use of instructional technologies.

Does not apply to me Somewhat important Very important

Important to
integrate
technology
with
traditional
teaching

3.3% (1) 16.7% (5) 80.0% (24)

Appropriate
technologies
for my

course 6.7% (2) 26.7% (8) 66.7% (20)
content are
available to
me

Use of
technologies
in my
courses
increases 6.7% (2) 26.7% (8) 66.7% (20)
student
achievement
and
retention

Technology
not used,
but may 53.3% (16) 20.0% (6) 26.7% (8)
wish to use
in the future

Cyber-
plagiarism is
a serious 56.7% (17) 33.3% (10) 10.0% (3)
problem in
my courses

What would encourage you to explore additional technology-assisted teaching and learning
in your courses. Mark all that apply.

Equipment availability 63.3% (19) Institutional support/funding 43.3% (14)
Evidence of instructional quality 20% (6)  Workload adjustments 50% (15)
Recognition for using it 33.3% (10) Training 53.3% (16)




Level of interest integrating into your course:

Electronic Reserves 50% (15) Course Customized Resources 63.3% (9)
Dept customized Resources 20% (6) Online tutorials 60% (18)
Technologies Currently Using in your course(s)? Technologies Would Like to Learn
Digital Images 46.7% (14) 13.3% (4)
Powerpoint 63.3% (19) 26.7% (8)
Online Texts 23.3% (7) 13.3% (4)
Digital Video 26.7% (8) 23.3% (7)
Classroom Internet 53.3% (16) 23.3% (7)
WebCT 16.7% (5) 33.3% (10)
Moodle 0 33.3% (10)
Simulations 20% (6) 13.3% (4)
Discussion Boards/Forums 6.7% (2) 10% (3)
Classroom Wireless Network 10% (3) not asked here
Chat 6.7% (2) 10% (3)
Audience Response System 0 13.3% (4)
Audio Conferencing 10% (3) 13.3% (4)
Video Conferencing 13.3%n (4) 33.3% (10)
SmartBoard 26.7% (8) not asked here
Classroom Equipment not asked here 40% (12)
Learning Objects not asked here 13.3% (4)
Which technologies are most important for effectiveness of your course
Quick Technical Assistance 43.3% (13)

LCD Projector 60% (18)

Projection Screen in Front 40% (12)

Laser Pointer 14.3% (4)

Remote Controls 16.7% (5)

Computers in Classrooms 60% (18)

White Board 36.7% (11)

Smart Board 30% (9)

Audience Response System 6.7% (2)

Frequency of Use of Support Services
not tallied here

Submit grades online:

Yes 46.7% (14) No, not available to me 30% (9)
No, haven’ttried  20% (6) No, need training 6.7% (2)

No, use other methods 13.3% (4)

Hardware/software needed for students (preliminary tally only)
about MS Office suite 5
photo software 2






